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Ref No: OOEHS/Cir/26a/ 2021-22 October 11, 2021

Circular to Parents: CBSE KG1 to Gr. 12
Regarding Important Dates

Dear Parents,
Greetings!!!

Resending the important dates for your information and guidance.

Starting Winter Break 12.12 2021 t0 31.12.2021
School starting after Winter break 1 02.01.2022
Starting Spring Break '27.03.2022
Starting New academic year 2022 - 2023 10.04.2022
Exam Dates:

Periodic Assessment-1 Gr 1-10 Begins

Sunday 13.06.2021 Term Test 1 Gr 12 Begins

Periodic Assessment-1 Gr 1-10 Ends

Thursday 24.06.2021 Term Test 1 Gr 12 Ends

Sunday 10.10.2021 Half-Yearly Examinations - Gr 1-12 Begins
Thursday 21.10.2021 - Half-Yearly Examinations - Gr 1-12 Ends

Periodic Assessment-2 Gr 1-9 Begins
Sunday 28.11.2021 Term Test Gr 11 Begins

Model Exam Gr 10 & 12 Begins

Periodic Assessment-2 Gr 1-9 Ends

Thursday 09.12.2021 Term Test Gr 11 Ends

- Model Exam Gr 10 & 12 Ends
Sunday 09.01.2022 o Pre-Board Rehearsal Exam Gr 10 & 12 starts
Sunday 23.01.2022 Pre-Board Rehearsal Exam Gr 10 & 12 ends

CBSE AISSCE (Gr 12) Practical Exams Begin

Sunday 30.01.2022 (tentative)

CBSE AISSCE (Gr 12) Practical Exams Ends

Sunday 06.02.2022 (tentative)

Monday 21.02.2022 CBSE AISSCE (Gr 12) & AISSE (Gr 10) Begins

(tentative)
Sunday 27.02.2022 Annual Exam Begins - Gr1to Gr9 & Gr 11
Thursday 10.03.2022 Annual Exam Ends-Gr 110 Gr9 & Gr 11
Saturday 09.04.2022 CBSE AISSCE (Gr 12) & AISSE (Gr 10) Ends
(tentative)

As per the directives of the Ministry of Education, please note that distance education is not permitted for
students outside the country and the students need to take examinations on campus and no exceptions
will be accepted.
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